

Seoul International Digestive Disease Symposium 2024

In Conjunction with the Annual Meeting of the Korean Society of Gastroenterology

April 20-21, 2024 Grand Walkerhill Seoul, Korea

"Pioneering the future of digestive diseases"



Name	Hyojin Park, M.D., Ph.D
Affiliation	Yonsei University, Korea
Country	Seoul, Korea
Major Field	Division of Gastroenterology

Educational Background

Medical School: Yonsei University College of Medicine(1985)

Residency:

Yongdong Severance Hospital, Yonsei University, College of Medicnie, Seoul, Korea (1986-89) Fellowship:

Yongdong Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea(1992-93) St.Mark's Hospital, London, U.K (1993-94)

The University of Iowa (1998-2000)

Professional Experience

Faculty Positions

Yonsei University College of Medicine (1994 -) Chief, Colorectal cancer clinic, Gangnam Severance Hospital (2010-12)

Vice Dean for Gangnam Affairs (2010-2012)

Director, Division of Gastroenterology, Gangnam Severance Hospital (2013-2017)

Director, Endoscopy Unit, Gangnam Severance Hospital (2013-2015)

Director, Gangnam Health Promotion (Check Up) Center (2014-16)

General Director, Gangnam Severance Cancer Hospital (2017-19)

Chairman, Department of Internal Medicine (2022-)

Professional Memberships

The Korean Society of Neurogastroenterology and Motility The Korean Society of Gastroenterology American Gastroenterological Association American Motility Society Asian Neurogastroenterology Motility Association

Scientific Activities

President, The Korean Society of Smooth muscle research (2006-8) President, The Korean Society of Neurogastroenterology and Motility (2011-13) President, Asian Neurogastroenterology and Motility Association (2017~20) Member of Steering committee, Asian Neurogastroenterology Motility Association (2011- 20) Associate Editor, J Neurogastroenterology & Motility (2013~20)